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2
13:45

1650 m
262.992 €

Flach

Hebe Hill Handicap
Rennpreis: 262.992 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 5 first ones). 
All horses, 3 years and more 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1650

B
Box: 4

60.0

Hongkong Great
6j.  W (Lookin At Lucky - La Sinverguenza)

Trainer: Shum C.S.
Besitzer: Healthy & Happy Racing Syn

Zachary Purton

2021: 6 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    376.065 € 2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    9.985 €381.284 €
10.10 Sha Tin 8 60.0 1200 266.280 4,1 Teetan K. Silver Fig, Kurpany, Man Star
08.05 Sha Tin 1 54.0 1650 244.090 Purton Z. Hongkong Great, The Rock, Berlin Tango
31.03 Sha Tin 3 53.0 1650 244.090 5,0 Ho C.Y. Glorious Artist, Preciousship, Hongkong Gre
13.03 Sha Tin 1 58.0 1650 166.425 Purton Z. Hongkong Great, Star Of Yuen Long, Elite P
06.02 Sha Tin 3 59.0 1800 166.425 Hamelin A. Bear Slam, Ping Hai Treasure, Hongkong G

2
Box: 2

59.5

Wishful Thinker
8j.  W (I Am Invincible - Zebithea)

Trainer: Yip C.H.
Besitzer: Ideal Brilliance Syndicate

C.L.Jerry Chau

2021: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    95.861 € 2020: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    566.455 €1.788.376 €
17.10 Sha Tin 6 52.0 1200 527.013 63,0 Leung K.C. Lucky Patch, Super Wealthy, Stronger
01.10 Sha Tin 9 54.0 1000 410.515 Leung K.C. Super Wealthy, Sky Field, Lucky Patch
05.09 Sha Tin 7 57.0 1200 349.493 30,0 Leung K.C. Naboo Attack, Lucky Patch, Duke Wai
11.07 Sha Tin 6 58.0 1200 332.850 Leung K.C. Lucky Patch, Stronger, Shining Ace
23.05 Sha Tin 9 59.0 1200 388.325 35,0 Leung K.C. Courier Wonder, Stronger, Sky Field

3
B

Box: 3

59.5

Kings Shield
6j. b f W (Scat Daddy - Gender Dance)

Trainer: Lor F.C.
Besitzer: Siu Pak Kwan

Kevin-C. Leung

2021: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    20.193 € 2020: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    337.177 €461.836 €
08.05 Sha Tin 14 60.0 1650 244.090 Leung K.C. Hongkong Great, The Rock, Berlin Tango
31.03 Sha Tin 5 60.0 1650 244.090 10,0 Leung K.C. Glorious Artist, Preciousship, Hongkong Gre
13.03 Sha Tin 6 53.0 1600 332.850 Ho C.Y. Ka Ying Star, More Than This, Champion's 
14.02 Sha Tin 9 59.0 1400 332.850 67,0 Poon M.F. Beauty Smile, Star Shine, Fast Most Furious
17.01 Sha Tin 5 60.0 1650 332.850 Purton Z. Elusive State, Encore Boy, Red Desert

4
Box: 1

59.5

Not Usual Talent
7j.  W (Zacinto - Compact Pussycat)

Trainer: Yung T.P.
Besitzer: Chen Hong Wei

Ming Fai Matthew Poon

2021: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    287.305 € 2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    103.017 €864.970 €
06.10 Happy Valley 8 59.0 1650 266.280 13,0 Shinn B. Telecom Fighters, Sunshine Warrior, Solar 
20.06 Sha Tin 9 52.0 1400 388.325 9,6 Chadwick M. Sky Field, Sky Darci, Champion's Way
30.05 Sha Tin 3 51.0 1600 388.325 11,0 Chadwick M. Sky Darci, Healthy Happy, Not Usual Talent
16.05 Sha Tin 4 58.0 1400 244.090 Chau C.L. Fantastic Treasure, E Star, Hinchinlove
11.04 Sha Tin 5 57.0 1400 244.090 Chau C.L. Hinchinlove, Roman Turbo, Silver Express

5
B

Box: 6

57.5

The Rock
5j.  W (Dutch Art - Barynya)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: Eddie Junior Yau

Chak-Yiu Ho

2021: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    478.194 € 2020: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    195.022 €664.904 €
19.09 Sha Tin 8 59.0 1600 266.280 Badel A. C P Brave, Highland Fortune, Celestial Pow
05.09 Sha Tin 4 57.0 1400 266.280 Chan K.H. Californiadeepshot, Mister Snowdon, Teleco
11.07 Sha Tin 3 53.0 1600 332.850 7,7 Piccone T. Preciousship, Champion's Way, The Rock
23.06 Happy Valley 6 59.0 1650 244.090 5,3 Schofield C. Green Luck, Highland Fortune, Savaquin
06.06 Sha Tin 1 55.0 1600 244.090 Schofield C. The Rock, Highland Fortune, Flagship Glory

6
Box: 8

57.0

Red Desert
5j.  W (Oasis Dream - Capichera)

Trainer: Size J.
Besitzer: The Hon Ronald Arculli Gbm 

Antoine Hamelin

2021: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    205.479 € 2020: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    285.723 €657.705 €
10.10 Sha Tin 9 58.0 1200 266.280 Hamelin A. Silver Fig, Kurpany, Man Star
11.07 Sha Tin 10 53.0 1200 332.850 Hamelin A. Lucky Patch, Stronger, Shining Ace
13.06 Sha Tin 6 60.0 1200 244.090 Hamelin A. Will Power, Czarson, Victoriam
08.05 Sha Tin 10 58.0 1650 244.090 Hamelin A. Hongkong Great, The Rock, Berlin Tango
17.04 Sha Tin 1 57.0 1200 244.090 Hamelin A. Red Desert, Sunny Boy, Kurpany

7
Box: 7

56.5

Telecom Fighters
5j.  W (The Brothers War - Moorings Capital)

Trainer: Tsui Y.S.
Besitzer: Telecom Brothers Syndicate

Matthew Chadwick

2021: 12 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    592.251 € 2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €584.938 €
06.10 Happy Valley 1 52.0 1650 266.280 2,5 Moreira J. Telecom Fighters, Sunshine Warrior, Solar 
05.09 Sha Tin 3 53.0 1400 266.280 Chadwick M. Californiadeepshot, Mister Snowdon, Teleco
14.07 Happy Valley 2 57.0 1650 244.090 5,1 Piccone T. Helene Wisdom Star, Telecom Fighters, Hal
07.07 Happy Valley 4 58.0 1650 166.425 8,3 Wong C. Everyone's Delight, Harmony Spirit, Total P
23.06 Happy Valley 1 57.0 1650 166.425 2,6 Moreira J. Telecom Fighters, Exceptional Nice, Celesti

8
Box: 5

51.0

Helene Wisdom Star
4j.  W (Charm Spirit - Ibizane)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Jackson Sir Po-Shing & Lady 

Karis Teetan

2021: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    319.702 € 2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    22.966 €338.438 €
06.10 Happy Valley 9 51.0 1650 266.280 16,0 Badel A. Telecom Fighters, Sunshine Warrior, Solar 
19.09 Sha Tin 10 53.0 1600 266.280 Ho C.Y. C P Brave, Highland Fortune, Celestial Pow
14.07 Happy Valley 1 56.0 1650 244.090 8,1 Callan N. Helene Wisdom Star, Telecom Fighters, Hal
23.06 Happy Valley 6 59.0 1650 166.425 9,5 Teetan K. Telecom Fighters, Exceptional Nice, Celesti
02.06 Happy Valley 4 60.0 1650 166.425 13,0 Moreira J. Gallant Crown, Exceptional Nice, Total Pow

Ergebnis: Quoten:


